TOWNSHIP OF WALL NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 1, Township of Wall, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, at its regular monthly meeting scheduled for Thursday, December 7, 2023, at 7:30 p.m. at the Wall Fire District No. 1 Administrative Building, 1612 Route 71, Wall, New Jersey, shall, in addition to its regular business as previously published, discuss amending the Length of Service Awards Program (LOSAP), specifically, the Point Schedule. The amendment shall be subject to a public hearing at that time and place. A copy of the proposed amending resolution is available at the Wall Fire District No. 1 Administrative Building, 1612 Route 71, Wall, New Jersey.

Formal action may be taken.

NORMAN R. STELLING, CLERK Board of Fire Commissioners Fire District No. 1 Township of Wall